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Background

» The 2023/2024 survey highlights key trends across a full range of compensation and
benefits programs

» A comprehensive single-source view for the middle market

» Data from nearly 600+ organizations spanning a range of industries, geographies, and
sizes, and summarizes general trends, deep insights, and strategic managerial takeaways.

» Beyond general trends, this report provides insight on how organizations are strategically

managing compensation, retirement, and benefits programs in today’s highly competitive
talent market
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DEMOGRAPHICS
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Full-Time Equivalent (FTE) Employees

7%

15%

16%

751 - 1,500 employees

Il 1.500 or more employees

B Less than 100 employees
Il 101 - 250 employees
B 251 - 750 employees

Annual Gross Revenue

8%

10%

N=594

B Up to $10M
Il $11M - $50M
[ $51M - $100M

. $101M - $250M
[ | $251M - $750M
] Greater than $751M



DEMOGRAPHICS

Organizations by Industry and Region

The organizations in our 2023/2024 Report represent a multitude of industries with Healthcare,
Manufacturing, Professional Services, Not-for-Profit, Construction/Real Estate, and Finance and Banking
making up 65% of the sample.

13% 13%
11%
10%
9% 9%

Healthcare Manufacturing Professional Not-for-Profit Construction/  Finance &
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COMPENSATION PRACTICES

2023 Compensation Strategies

QUESTION: Which compensation strategies has your organization implemented to attract and retain talent in
today's highly competitive labor market?
Organizations have already implemented or are considering a number of compensation strategies to attract and retain talent in the

competitive labor market. Higher than normal pay increases for hourly and salaried exempt employees as well as increased use of
incentives and bonuses are the most prevalent strategies implemented in 2023, continuing the trend from last year.

37%
32%
25%
23%
17%
14% 15%
Higher than normal pay Higher than normal pay Increased use of retention Increased use of sign-on Overall increased use of Geography/labor market
ingreases for hourly employees increases for salaried exefmpt bonuses bonuses {ncentives or bonuses to drive specific pay for remote workers

employees results
—— N=582
M Already Implemented M Considering

20231024-3189753



COMPENSATION PRACTICES
Total Rewards Philosophy

QUESTION: What is your organization’s total rewards philosophy?

When considering which areas of the total rewards philosophy to differentiate, the greatest emphasis continues to be health and welfare
benefits (35%) , followed by retirement benefits (27%), to position above the market. Most organizations target “market” (commonly known
as the 50" percentile) for base salaries (73%), incentive compensation (50%), health and welfare benefits (54%) and retirement benefits
(61%). Very few (3-5%) organizations position any rewards below market as expected in a tight labor market. With the majority of
organizations targeting at market, those organizations who position above market have an opportunity to compete more effectively.

Base Salary

Incentive
Compensation

Health &
Welfare Benefits

7% 3%

DAl 9% 3% 61% 27%

B No formal philosophy = B Position below market = B Position at market B Position above market N=534
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COMPENSATION PRACTICES

Changes to Total
Rewards Philosophy

QUESTION: Over the past 3 years,
has your organization changed their
total rewards philosophy in light of
high competition for talent in the
labor market?

Despite high competition for talent in the
labor market, more organizations (48%) kept
their philosophy the same than changed it
while 42% changed their total rewards
philosophy to better compete.

20231024-3189753

Unsure
9%

Yes

High competition for 42%
talent in the labor
market lead 42% of
organizations to
change their Total
Rewards Philosophy.

N=541



Poll Question #1: Top Priority

9



COMPENSATION PRACTICES
Base Salary Increases (Including Salary Freezes)

QUESTION: What is your organization's actual base salary increase budget for 2023 and anticipated budget for
2024, as a percentage of base pay for the employee groups below?
When salary freezes (zero % increases) are included, the average 2023 base salary increase budgets are between 3.7% for executives

(where more salary freezes were reported) and 4.1% and 4.0% for salaried and hourly staff. Median 2023 salary budgets are 3.5% for
executives, 4.0% for salaried staff and 4.0% for hourly staff. Slightly lower budgets are anticipated for 2024 for all categories.

Base Salary Increase Budgets Base Salary Increase Budgets
(Average Including Salary Freezes) (Median Including Salary Freezes)
4.1% 4.0%

Executives Salaried (Exempt) Hourly (Non-Exempt) Executives Salaried (Exempt) Hourly (Non-Exempt)

m2023 W2024 W2023 H2024 N=498
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COMPENSATION PRACTICES
Base Salary Increases (Excluding Salary Freezes)

QUESTION: What is your organization's actual base salary increase budget for 2023 and anticipated budget for
2024, as a percentage of base pay for the employee groups below?
When salary freezes (zero % increases) are excluded, the average 2023 base salary increase budgets are 4.9% for executives and 4.5%

and 4.4% for salaried and hourly staff. Median 2023 salary budgets are 4.0% for executives, salaried staff, and hourly staff. Slightly lower
budgets are anticipated for 2024 for all categories. Salary increase budgets continue to be higher than pre-pandemic times.

Base Salary Increase Budgets Base Salary Increase Budgets
(Average Excluding Salary Freezes) (Median Excluding Salary Freezes)

4.5% 4.4%
Executives Salaried (Exempt) Hourly (Non-Exempt) Executives Salaried (Exempt) Hourly (Non-Exempt)

2023 W2024 H2023 W2024 N=498
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COMPENSATION PRACTICES

Salary Structure
Prevalence

QUESTION: Does your organization
have a formal salary structure

(i.e., ranges with a minimum

and maximum) to manage
compensation decisions?

Approximately 59% of organizations report
utilizing a formal salary structure with grades
(minimums, midpoints and maximums) to
manage compensation decisions.

From an industry perspective Education,
Government and Not-for-Profit, and
Healthcare sectors are more likely than other
groups to have a formal salary structure to
manage their compensation investment.

No
41% Organizations with
formal salary
structures have an
easier time managing

the relativities

between positions.

Overall 100 or Fewer 101 - 250 251 -750 751 -1,500 1,500 or More
Yes 59% 39% 57% 1% 88% 91%
by FTEs
No 41% 61% 43% 29% 12% 9%
N = 552 243 83 85 43 98
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COMPENSATION PRACTICES
Salary Range/Structure Movement (including Salary Freezes)

QUESTION: What is the percentage salary range/structure movement for 2023 and the amount anticipated
for 20247

When structure freezes (zero % increases) are included, the average salary range/structure movement is approximately 2.8% for
executives, 3.2% for salaried and 3.4% hourly staff. In 2024 average salary range/structure movement is slightly lower, 2.5% for executives,
2.8% for salaried, and 2.9% for hourly staff. When looking at medians, organizations anticipate structure movement of 3.0% for all types of
positions in 2023 and 2024.

Salary Range/Salary Structure Movement Salary Range/Salary Structure Movement
(Average Including Salary Freezes) (Median Including Salary Freezes)
3 2% 3 4% o, 0, o

Executives Salaried (Exempt) Hourly (Non-Exempt) Executives Salaried (Exempt) Hourly (Non-Exempt)

m2023 m2024 m2023 m2024 N=262
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COMPENSATION PRACTICES

Salary Range/Structure Movement (Excluding Salary Freezes)

QUESTION: What is the percentage salary range/structure movement for 2023 and the amount anticipated
for 20247

When structure freezes (zero % increases) are excluded, the average salary range/structure movement is approximately 3.9% for
executives, 3.9% for salaried and 4.1% hourly staff. In 2024 average salary range/structure movement is slightly lower, 3.4% for executives,
3.5% for salaried, and 3.5% for hourly staff. When looking at medians, organizations anticipate structure movement of 3.0% for all types of
positions in 2023 and 2024.

Salary Range/Salary Structure Movement Salary Range/Salary Structure Movement
(Average Excluding Salary Freezes) (Median Excluding Salary Freezes)
3.9% 0 0 0 o 0
. .
Executives Salaried (Exempt) Hourly (Non-Exempt) Executives Salaried (Exempt) Hourly (Non-Exempt)

m2023 m2024 m2023 m2024 N=262
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COMPENSATION PRACTICES
2024 Salary Range/Structure Movement by Industry (including Salary Freezes)

QUESTION: What is the percentage salary range/structure movement anticipated for 2024?

In 2024, median salary structure increases are 3.0% and for most industries and employee categories this was the same. Healthcare
structure movement is 2.0% - 2.8% at median indicating that structures may not be increasing as much in that sector.

Construction, Finance, Education, Manufacturing, Professional Restaurant,
Real Estate & Banking & Government & Distribution & Service & Retail & Other
Overall Energy Utility Insurance Not-for-Profit Healthcare Transportation Technology Services
Average 2.5% 2.0% 2.5% 2.7% 2.2% 2.5% 2.9% 2.4%
Median 3.0% 2.5% 3.0% 3.0% 2.0% 3.0% 3.0% 3.0%

Salaried (Exempt)

Average 2.8% 2.6% 2.4% 2.8% 2.3% 3.1% 3.3% 3.0%
Median 3.0% 3.0% 3.0% 3.0% 2.5% 3.0% 3.0% 3.0%

Hourly (Non-Exempt)

Average 2.9% 2.5% 2.3% 2.9% 2.7% 3.2% 3.5% 3.0%
Median 3.0% 3.0% 3.0% 3.0% 2.8% 3.0% 3.0% 3.0%
N= 262 22 44 48 37 42 31 38

20231024-3189753




Poll Question #2: Recession

16



COMPENSATION PRACTICES

How Do | Talk About Salary Increases When All My Employees
Want To Talk About Is Inflation?

C f Livi Businesses are holding onto
ostof Living e . The Real Wage Conversation their workers despite fears of

VS. recession in 2024
Cost of Labor 1o |

8.0% THE

6.0% | FORECAST
FOR 2024 IS

40% 1 4.0%

2.0%

0.0%
2004 2006 2008 2010 2012 2014 2016 2018 2020 2022

CPI-U e Salary Budget = =< Salary Structure e | Jnemploment

20231024-3189753 Source: World at Work Salary Budget Survey data tabulated over the years; CPl and Unemployment from BLR



COMPENSATION PRACTICES

The Demographics Are NOT In Our Favor

G636
64%
62
GO i
Observed
— Median prediction
58% ==
— - B0% prediction interval
- 9B% prediction interval
B6%
60 sample trajectories
(L

1950 1260 1970 1980 1990 20002010 2020 2030 2030 2040 2050 2060 2070 2080 2020

Source: United Nations, DESA, Population Division

Source: Population Reference Bureau
By Diana Elliott, January 20, 2023
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U.S. total fertility rate
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Source: Wall Street Journal
Why Americans Are Having Fewer Babies
May 26, 2023



COMPENSATION PRACTICES

Recession Plans & Cost-Cutting

* 46% of Companies Expect a Recession with 24% actively planning for one

* Those expecting to do layoffs have decreased from 45% in the spring to 29% now in Fall.

+ 13% said they are cost-cutting without doing layoffs. Where?
— 76% reducing business travel
— 63% renegotiating vendor contracts
— 60% implementing hiring freezes (down from 82% in spring)
— 23% eliminating some perks (free lunches, gym or gas reimbursements, etc.)
— 23% closing some locations

— 8% reducing or cutting health or retirement benefits

Source: Challenger Gray & Christmas, Inc
Fall HR Trends & Issues
October 17, 2023

20231024-3189753
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COMPENSATION PRACTICES Unsure

Prevalence of Salary
Range in Job Postings

As pay
transparency laws
become more
prevalent, more
organizations will
likely post salary
ranges in job
postings.

No

QUESTION: Does your 41%

organization include the salary
range in job postings?

Approximately 54% of organizations
report including job salary ranges for all
or some of their locations.

For some

locations
19%
Construction, Finance, Education, Manufacturing, Professional Restaurant,
Real Estate & Banking & Government & Distribution & Service &  Retail & Other
Overall Energy Utility Insurance Not-for-Profit Healthcare Transportation Technology Services

Yes/For some locations 54% 44% 62% 58% 43% 60% 55% 52%
No 41% 52% 36% 39% 51% 34% 37% 41%
Unsure 5% 5% 3% 3% 6% 5% 9% 7%

N= 548 62 73 79 69 96 82 87 20
20231024-3189753



COMPENSATION PRACTICES

Salary Range in
Job Postings

45%

QUESTION: If your organization
includes the position's salary range
in job postings, which of the
following is provided:

Approximately 45% of organizations include
the entire salary range in their job postings
while the next most common is to post the
start rate up to the midpoint of the range.
Only 20% post a wide range to encourage
any and all applicants (‘wide’ meaning wider
than the actual entire range).

Post the entire range

20231024-3189753

35%

Post the starting rate up to the Post a wide range to encourage
midpoint of the range any and all applicants

N=284
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COMPENSATION PRACTICES

Pay for Performance Increases

QUESTION: What will your organization's base salary increase be for the next review period, by
performance level?

Organizations continue to strategically allocate budget dollars this year to differentiate high performers.

Average Increase (%) Median Increase (%)
by Performance Level by Performance Level

4.80/0 5-0%

2.0%

1.5%

Low Performers Satisfactory Performers High Performers Low Performers Satisfactory Performers High Performers
N=411

22
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COMPENSATION PRACTICES

Short-Term
Incentive Prevalence

QUESTION: Does your organization
provide short-term (annual)
incentive or bonus compensation to
eligible employees?

Sixty-eight percent of organizations reported
providing short-term (annual) incentive or
bonus compensation to eligible employees.

Annual incentives can
be a great strategy to
recognize top
performers in uncertain
economic times.

Increased use of incentive or bonus
compensation continues to be a strategy
leveraged by organizations in response to
the competitive labor market.

N=533

23
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COMPENSATION PRACTICES
Short-Term Incentive Pay Opportunity

QUESTION: What is the average target 2023 annual short-term incentive pay opportunity for each
employee group?

Short-term incentive pay targets continue to be highest among executives and management and serve as an integral part of the annual
compensation package. In 2023, we continue to see short-term incentive target opportunities across all employee groups.

2023 Average Target Incentive Opportunity (%) 2023 Average Target Incentive Opportunity ($)

Hourly Production 6.4% Hourly Production I $1,919
Office Professional 8.1% Office Professional

Supervisory 10.9% Supervisory

Management 16.1% Management $13,998
Executive 30.9% Executive $48,002

N=533

24
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COMPENSATION PRACTICES

Long-Term Incentive

Not S
Plan Prevalence Mon

QUESTION: Does your
organization provide long-term
incentive compensation to
eligible employees?

One-third (33%) of organizations
reported utilizing a long-term Long-term incentive
incentive program (LTIP) to reward plans help align

for long-term performance.

leadership outcomes
As organizations grow by number of and ownership goals.
full-time employees (FTE) and annual
revenue size, they are more likely to
utilize an LTIP.

From an industry perspective, Finance,
Banking and Insurance sectors are
more likely than other groups to have
an LTIP for their organization.

N=523

25
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COMPENSATION PRACTICES
Long-Term Incentive Plan Vehicles

QUESTION: Which long-term incentive vehicles are offered to eligible employees?

Among the one-third (33%) of organizations that provide an LTIP opportunity to executives and other key employees, 61% provide cash-
based plans and 39% provide equity-based plans.

Prevalence of Cash-Based LTIP Vehicles (61%) Prevalence of Equity-Based LTIP Vehicles (39%)

Stock Appreciation Rights
4%

Phantom Stock '
4%

Stock
Options
18%

Cash Long-
Term Award

23%
Performance
Unit Plans Restricted
15% Stock
21%

)

Other Cash-Based N=166
15%

20231024-3189753
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Poll Question #3: Challenges
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BENEFITS — RETIREMENT PLANS

Retirement Plan Prevalence and Options

QUESTION: Does your organization QUESTION: What type of qualified retirement plan(s) do you

offer a qualified retirement plan?

Ninety-five percent (95%) of organizations
reported offering a qualified retirement plan.

Matched Defined Contribution
Requires Employee Contribution

Defined Contribution
Does Not Require Employee Contribution

Defined Benefit
Traditional

ESOP
No Employee Contribution

Defined Benefit
Hybrid

ESOP
Employee Contribution

Pooled Employer Plan (PEP)
SIMPLE

Multiple Employer Plan (MEP)

20231024-3189753

offer?

The most prevalent types of retirement plans include matched defined
contribution plans requiring employee contribution and defined contribution plans
not requiring employee contribution. Some organizations offer more than one
plan type.

T
N=487

0%

29




BENEFITS — RETIREMENT PLANS

Matching Contributions and
Maximum Company Match

30%
QUESTION: Does your company 25%
offer matching contributions?
83% offer matching contributions
QUESTION: For your 18%
organization’s defined 15%
contribution plan, what is the
maximum match available
under your formula?
Most organizations (55%) offer
maximum matching contributions
between 3% and 4.9% of 7%
compensation for their defined
contribution plan. One third (33%) of o
organizations report offering 1% 4%
matches above 5% of compensation. _°

Noamount Upto2% of Between2% Between 3% Between4% Between5%  Over 6% of
contributed compensation and 2.9% of and 3.9% of and 4.9% of and 5.9% of compensation
compensation compensation compensation compensation

N=407

30
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BENEFITS — RETIREMENT PLANS
Maximum Company Match by Industry

QUESTION: For your organization’s defined contribution plan, what is the maximum match available under
your formula?

Across industries, most organizations offer maximum matching contributions between 3% and 4.9% of compensation for their defined
contribution plan. Half of the organizations in the Finance Banking & Insurance sectors offer a maximum match over 5%.

Construction, Finance, Education, Manufacturing, Professional Restaurant,
Real Estate & Banking & Government & Distribution & Service &  Retail & Other
Overall Energy Utility Insurance Not-for-Profit Healthcare Transportation Technology Services
No amount contributed 1% 0% 0% 0% 4% 0% 2% 2%
Up to 2% of compensation 7% 13% 2% 6% 7% 8% 7% 11%
Between 2% and 2.9% of compensation 4% 4% 0% 6% 0% 9% 3% 3%
Between 3% and 3.9% of compensation 25% 15% 20% 20% 37% 29% 29% 22%
Between 4% and 4.9% of compensation 30% 33% 28% 22% 24% 33% 36% 31%
Between 5% and 5.9% of compensation 18% 19% 30% 18% 22% 13% 9% 17%
Over 6% of compensation 15% 17% 20% 28% 7% 10% 14% 15%
N= 407 48 60 50 46 80 58 65

20231024-3189753
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BENEFITS — RETIREMENT PLANS
Retirement Plan Contribution Change

QUESTION: If your organization has a retirement plan contribution, how will it compare to last year?

The large majority (89.5%) of organizations reported retirement plan contributions will remain the same as the previous year. 8.5% of
organizations will be increasing contributions. Only 1% will be decreasing and no organizations will be suspending contributions.

Staying the same 89.5%
Increasing

Decreasing I 1.0%

Do not have a retirement plan | 0.5%

Do not match | 0.5%

Suspending  0.0%

N=410

32
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BENEFITS — RETIREMENT PLANS

Fiduciary Guidance

QUESTION: What approach has your organization taken for defined contribution plan fiduciary guidance?
Plan sponsors have retained an independent advisor in 71% of organizations with 3% considering for the future.

Utilizing internal resource

Considering an independent advisor I 3%

N=474

33
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BENEFITS — RETIREMENT PLANS

Outside Advisor
Relationship

QUESTION: How long have
you been working with the
same outside advisor?
Sixty-one percent (61%) report
working more than five years with the
same outside advisor.

20231024-3189753

Not sure
We don't work with 7%

an outside advisor
6%
One year or less .

3%
Sponsors

overwhelmingly work
with advisors (87%) and
the majority of those
relationships (61%)
exceed five years.
A mere 3% have
changed advisors in
the past year.

Between one
and five years
23%

More than

five years
61%

N=484
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Poll Question #4: Committee Time
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BENEFITS — RETIREMENT PLANS

Evaluating Retirement
Plan Services

QUESTION: Which of the
following factors is MOST
important in evaluating
retirement plan offerings?

In 2023, organizations continue to
rank the level and quality of service
as the most important factor in
evaluating retirement plan offerings.
The cost of investments follows as
the second most important factor and
the cost of service ranks third in
evaluating retirement plan offerings.

20231024-3189753

Level & quality of service
#1 Rank

Cost of investments
#2 Rank

Cost of service
#3 Rank

Reputation of the provider
(independence and objectivity)
#4 Rank

Number of investment options
#5 Rank

Recommendation of advisor
#6 Rank

N=441
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BENEFITS — RETIREMENT PLANS

Professionally
Managed Accounts

QUESTION: Does your plan
offer professionally
managed accounts?

The majority of organizations,
approximately 68%, report offering
professionally managed retirement
plan accounts.

20231024-3189753

Not sure
16%

Managed account
services offer
personalized retirement
N? education, advice,
16% and investment

management designed

to help meet the needs
of your retirement
plan participants.

Yes
68%

N=486

37



BENEFITS — RETIREMENT PLANS

3(16) Administrative
Fid UCiary SerViceS Yes, already use provider for 3(16)

administrative fiduciary services

QUESTION: Would the
services of a 3(16)
administrative fiduciary Yes, considering this for future 5%
be of interest to you to

manage the administration,

fiduciary, and reporting

responsibilities of

your organization’s Yes, considering this for next year
retirement plan?

Plan sponsors used a provider

for 3(16) services in 34% of
organizations with 6% considering o 0
for next year or the future. These No, and not considering for the future 33%

1%

percentages are higher than last
year, indicating a growing need.

Not sure 26%

N=478

20231024-3189753



BENEFITS — RETIREMENT PLANS

Plan Design
Changes

QUESTION: Will your
organization make any
plan design changes in
light of SECURE 2.0?

Forty-five percent (45%) of
organizations reported being
unsure of changes possible in
light of SECURE 2.0 especially
since the requirement has been
moved out two years.

20231024-3189753

Yes, we intend to
make changes in the
next 12 - 24 months

Unsure what changes
are possible as a result

of SECURE 2.0 29%
45%
Yes, we
already have
1%

No 15%

N=495

39
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BENEFITS — NONQUALIFIED PLANS

Nonqualified Plan
Prevalence

Not sure

o
QUESTION: Does your organization 22%
offer a Nonqualified Deferred
Compensation, Nonqualified
Defined Benefit, or other Key
Person benefit plan?

With the sample size of this report slanted
towards small to mid-sized companies, thirty
percent (30%) of organizations reported
offering a Nonqualified Deferred
Compensation, Nonqualified Defined
Benefit, or other Key Person benefit plan.
When large companies are surveyed as in
Newport’s Executive Benefits Survey, this
number is above 90%. This survey showed
close to 70% of large companies have
NQDC plans.

Nonqualified plans can make a big
difference in terms of attracting talent from
larger companies. No

49%

Nonqualified plans
should be seen as a
powerful tool for small
to mid-sized
organizations to
attract and retain
top talent.

N=507

41
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BENEFITS — NONQUALIFIED PLANS

Nonqualified Benefits
Programs

Voluntary Deferred Compensation

Key person life insurance

QUESTION: Does your
company offer the following
nonqualified benefit programs? Key person disability

Of the organizations offering

nonqualified benefit programs, the

most prevalent types include voluntary SERP - Defined Benefit

deferred compensation (80%), key

person life insurance (26%) and key

person disability (19%). Mandatory Deferred Compensation
via Company contribution

Key person medical insurance

Other 4%

2%

162 Bonus

N=133

20231024-3189753



BENEFITS — NONQUALIFIED PLANS
Nonqualified Plan Importance

QUESTION: How important are your non-qualified benefit programs for each of the following?

Organizations report that nonqualified benefits programs are critical to very important for executive recruiting and retention, as well as being
a tax-efficient compensation and financial planning vehicle for executives.

()
o 400% 42%
37% 38%
359%
29%
27% o 27% :
23% e .
21% Toe
18% o
10%
0
.

Executive Retention Executive Recruiting More tax-efficient Financial planning tool for Increase company stock Remove personal financial
compensation vehicle executives ownership distractions for executives

or defer taxes on

performance units

m Critical m Very Important = Somewhat Important N=143

43
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BENEFITS — NONQUALIFIED PLANS

i ifi QUESTION: Which assets does
Fundlr_‘g N?I:‘quallfled your company set aside to
Plan Llab|||t|es informally fund nonqualified

plan liabilities?
QUESTION: Doe.s your Most organizations with nonqualified
company set aside company plans report setting aside life
assets to informally fund insurance (47%) to informally fund
nonqualified plan liabilities? nonqualified plan liabilities, followed by

mutual funds (43%).

63% subject to income tax.
Other 22%

NQDC plans are often 37%
informally funded
with corporate-owned
ife insurance
(COLI) because policy
No earnings are not

20231024-3189753



W



BENEFITS — GENERAL HEALTH AND WELFARE BENEFITS
2023 Benefits Strategies

QUESTION: Which benefits strategies has your organization implemented or may be considering in today's highly
competitive labor market?
Organizations have already implemented or are considering several benefits program strategies to attract and retain talent in today’s highly

competitive labor market. Continued remote work opportunities, increased communication around benefits offerings and enhanced health
and welfare benefits have been reported as the most prevalent strategies implemented in 2023.

56%
50%
38% 40%
31% 31% 32% 31%
23% 24% [ 25% 26%

56%

Enhanced health & Increased Increased PTO Increased EAP and Continued remote  Training for managers  Training on DE&
welfare benefits  communication around benefits wellness programs work opportunities  on managing a remote (Diversity, Equity &
benefits offerings workforce Inclusion)

M Already Implemented B Considering N=494

46
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BENEFITS — HEALTH INSURANCE

Health Insurance

HMO PI
Plan Preference o

13%

QUESTION: For your most recent
open enroliment, which of the
following health insurance options
was selected by the largest number
of employees? HDHP plans have been
increasingly selected
by employes over the
past several years
although PPO plans

are still most selected.

Similar to recent years, PPO Plans continue

to be the most popular option selected by PPO Plan
employees during open enroliment. Overall, 48%
just under half of employees (48%) selected

PPO Plans, followed by 39% High

Deductible Health Plans and the fewest

(13%) selecting HMO Plan options.

HDHP with
HSAs or HRAs
39%

N=484
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BENEFITS — HEALTH INSURANCE

2023 Health Insurance
Cost Change

QUESTION: What was the
average percentage change in
your health insurance plan
costs for the 2022 plan year?

While most employers (84%) saw an
increase in health plan costs in 2023,
the largest percentage of employers

(33%) reported increases from 4.1%

up to 8%. Over half saw an increase

between 4.1% to 12%.

20231024-3189753

Decreased

No Change

0.1% - 4%

4.1% - 8%

8.1% - 12%

12.1% - 16%

16.1% - 20%

Over 20%

11%

20%

33%

19%

6%

4%

4%

N=476
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BENEFITS - HEALTH INSURANCE
Health Insurance Annual Premium Costs

QUESTION: For the health insurance option selected by the majority of your employees, what is the premium paid
by the employer and the employee?

Employers tend to cover more of the proportional cost of employee-only coverage. When dependents are included, employers share more of
the premium costs with employees, increasing proportionately as the number of dependents increase.

Average Total Annual Premium ($) Average Total Annual Premium (%)

22% 30% 30%

$5,134
$16,632
$11,848
Employee Only Employee + Employee + One Family Employee Only Employee + Employee + One Family
Children (Spouse or Child) Children (Spouse or Child)

B Employee Share of Premium H Average Employer Annual Premium N=392

49
20231024-3189753



BENEFITS — HEALTH INSURANCE

Tax-Advantaged
Savings and
Spending Accounts

FSA

HSA

QUESTION: Which of the following

tax-advantaged savings and DCFSA
spending accounts does your

organization offer?

Health Flexible Spending Accounts (FSA)
and Health Savings Accounts (HSA) are
offered by more than 60% of organizations
participating in our survey. Nearly one-half
offer Dependent Care Flexible Spending
Accounts (DCFSA). LSAs (Lifestyle
Spending Accounts) are a unique new Do Not Offer
benefit and are a means for employers to

help their employees pay for health and

wellness expenses, and sometimes other HRA
costs that aren't typically covered under a
group health plan. Employers who offer an
LSA choose what expenses get reimbursed
and how much each employee gets.

LPFSA

Commuter Benefits

LSA

N=489
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BENEFITS - HEALTH INSURANCE
Plans to Address Health Care Costs

QUESTION: What actions do you plan to take for the 2024 plan year to address health care costs?

Approximately 51% of organizations reported no actions planned to address health care costs in 2024. For those organizations taking
action, increasing the employee portion of premium payments is the most prevalent action, followed by offering tax-advantaged savings and
spending accounts.

51%

No Actions Planned

Increase Employee Portion of Premium Payment 26%

Offer tax-advantaged savings & spending account 15%
(FSA, HSA, HRA, LSA, Commuter Benefits) 0

Increase Employee Deductibles 13%
Implement Wellness Program 12%
Managing Surging Specialty Pharmacy Costs 8%
Conduct Dependent Audit 5%

Offer Opt-Out Incentive L/

2%

Pursue Coverage through a Private Exchange

Improve ACA Compliance & Reporting Solution l1% N=487
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Summary

In today’s labor market, organizations that successfully leverage their compensation & benefits programs
gain competitive advantage in recruiting and retaining top talent.

Challenges

Navigating the uncertainty

Keeping employee pay competitive

Aligning executive compensation with strategic goals
Ensuring employees stay on track with retirement goals

Leveraging NQ plans to create valuable financial planning
tools for participants

Adapting Health & Welfare plans to meet changing needs
of employees and their dependents

20231024-3189753

Action Items

Employers, download a copy of our Executive Summary
and Full Report for details by industry, region & company
size

Keep Benchmarking

Advisors, share a copy of the Executive Summary with
plan sponsors

Download a copy of our Newport/PLANSPONSOR
Executive Benefits Survey 2022 Edition on our website

Ask employees what matters to them most in their total
rewards package



®

Ask Questions

Submit questions using the
Q&Aicon.

v —
o

Help Us Improve

Complete a brief survey at the end of
today’s webinar so we can incorporate
your feedback in future events

4

—J

Download the Materials

We will post links in the chat to important
material including the executive
summary, todays slide presentation

and other useful information.

el

Watch Again

We will send you an email when the
webinar recording is available. The links
to download the executive summary and
slide presentation will be included.




Poll Question #5: SHRM / HRCI Credits

SHRM

SHRM-CP | SHRM-SCP

RECERTIFICATION

PROVIDER




Thank you.

rena.somersan@newportgroup.com kevin.paulsen@newportgroup.com hannah.wohlman@newportgroup.com

NEWPORT

an ASCENSUS company

Newport Group, Inc., an Ascensus Company, and its affiliates provide recordkeeping, plan administration, trust and custody, consulting, fiduciary consulting, insurance and brokerage services.

Source for content of all prior slides is the Newport Compensation and Benefits Trends Survey, September 2023. This material is being provided for informational purposes only. The information contained herein does
not constitute an offer to sell or the solicitation of an offer to buy any security. Any information presented in connection with this communication is general in nature and is not intended to provide investment advice and

is not intended to be used as the sole basis for any investment decision.
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